OP \$40.00 3023163

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM369619

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Wabtec Holding Corporation | | 01/11/2016 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Westinghouse Air Brake Technologies Corporation | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 1001 Air Brake Avenue | |
| City: | Wilmerding | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 15148 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3023163 | ETMS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Byrne, The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 4293-031704 |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Patricia A. Olosky, Reg. No. 53,411 |
| SIGNATURE: | /PAO/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/18/2016 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=156205Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005711 FRAME: 0706 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wabtec Holding Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware

corporation, having a place of business at 1001 Air Brake Avenue, Wilmerding, PA 15148, United

States of America, is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 3,023,163 registered on

December 6, 2005 for ETMS (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark");

AND, WHEREAS, Westinghouse Air Brake Technologies Corporation (hereinafter

"Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1001 Air Brake Avenue,

Wilmerding, PA 15148, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, interest, and

goodwill in and to the Trademark and said Registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over

unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and said Registration, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, in the United States of America and

throughout the world.

All the aforementioned property and rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee

for its own use, benefit and behalf, for the use, benefit and behalf of the Assignee's successors,

assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by

reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's use and

behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this ______ day of January, 2016.

WABTEC HOLDING CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 005711 FRAME: 0707